Novice Class

Main Course

Rank
1
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Name
André Patenaude MP
Jason Kraft TPS
Paul Colbey Timmins
Daniel Rinfret MP
Paul Simon TPS
Bernie Scheid LPS
Chad Scott YRP
George Vasquez OPS
Dan Clark CKPS
Ben Hush LPS
Guy Renaud GSPS
Anthony Pileggi YRP
Alain Martel SQ

2019 GLPMTS Results

Skills Total
0
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Runoff Time(S)
75.2200
77.3200
82.2800
106.4400
124.2200
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Note: The Runoff Time includes 10 seconds per penalty point.

Slow Ride
Rank Name Time(S)

1 Daniel Rinfret MP 22.69
2 Alain Martel SQ 15.3
3 Paul Simon TPS 14.38
4 Bernie Scheid LPS 11.81
5 Anthony Pileggi YRP 11.75
6 Guy Renaud. GSPS 11.06
7 Ben Hush LPS 7.44
8 Paul Colbey Timmins 7.37
9 André Patenaude MP 7.03
10 George Vasquez OPS 5.33
11 Dan Clark CKPS 5.08
12 Chad Scott YRP 2.33
13 Jason Kraft TPS 2

Runoff Penalty

O OO OO OO O WP o oo



Intermediate Class

Class | Main Course

Rank Name Skills Total Runoff Time(S) Runoff Penalty
1 Frank Mask OPS 1 0 0
2 Donald Malott PRP 6 0 0
3 Keith Hihnala OPS 8 138.6 1
4 Richard Guimond YRP 8 145.84 2
5 Joseph Rodrigues PPD 10 0 0
6 D'Arcy Bruce LPS 11 0 0
6 Kyle Hofstetter WRPS 11 0 0
8 John Stapleford HRPS 12 0 0
8 Melissa Tutin OPP 12 0 0
10 Jacques Roberge GSPS 14 0 0
11 Paul Thompson TPS 16 0 0
12 Jeffrey Beaumaster OPP 20 0 0
13 John Powrie TPS 27 0 0
13 Jose Galvan PPD USA 27 0 0
15 Paul Simon TPS 29 0 0
16 Dan Clark CKPS 30 0 0
16 Guy Renaud. GSPS 30 0 0
18 Ben Hush LPS 35 0 0
18 Bernie Scheid LPS 35 0 0
18 Anthony Pileggi YRP 35 0 0
18 Chad Scott YRP 35 0 0
18 Jason Kraft TPS 35 0 0
18 George Vasquez OPS 35 0 0
18 Richard Trgovcevic OPP 35 0 0

Class Il Main Course
Rank Name Skills Total
1 Stephen Stafford FPF 3
Class Il Main Course
Rank Name Skills Total
1 Daniel Rinfret MP 3
2 André Patenaude MP 4
3 Stephan Blackman LDDM 9




Intermediate Class

Slow Ride

Rank Name Time(S)
1 Stephen Stafford FPF 23.68
2 Paul Thompson TPS 21.16
3 Donald Malott PRP 19.81
4 Daniel Rinfret MP 19.54
5 Jeffrey Beaumaster OPP 19.1
6 D'Arcy Bruce LPS 19.04
7 André Patenaude MP 18.35
8 Stephan Blackman LDDM 17.68
9 Richard Guimond YRP 17.5
10 Melissa Tutin OPP 16.45
11 Frank Mask OPS 16.15
12 Paul Simon TPS 15.42
13 Kyle Hofstetter WRPS 15.23
14 John Stapleford HRPS 13.7
15 Dan Clark CKPS 12.39
16 Bernie Scheid LPS 11.81
17 Anthony Pileggi YRP 11.75
18 John Powrie TPS 9.74
19 Jose Galvan PPD USA 9.17
20 Joseph Rodrigues PPD 8.97
21 Ben Hush LPS 7.44
22 Guy Renaud. GSPS 6.08
23 George Vasquez OPS 5.33
24 Keith Hihnala OPS 2.66
25 Chad Scott YRP 2.33
26 Jason Kraft TPS 2
27 Jacques Roberge GSPS 1.51
28 Richard Trgovcevic OPP 0.01

Challenge Ride

Rank Name Time (S) Penalty Points
1 André Patenaude MP 68.2 0
2 Daniel Rinfret MP 83.7 2
3 Keith Hihnala OPS 88.26 1
4 Stephan Blackman LDDM 92.6 2
5 John Stapleford HRPS 92.93 2
6 Stephen Stafford FPF 93.6 2
7 Paul Thompson TPS 94.25 2
8 Richard Trgovcevic OPP 105.08 3
9 Donald Malott PRP 108.84 3




10 George Vasquez OPS 118.02 4
11 Jacques Roberge GSPS 121.47 4
12 Melissa Tutin OPP 122.08 2
13 Jose Galvan PPD USA 125.13 4
14 John Powrie TPS 129.69 4
15 Kyle Hofstetter WRPS 131 5
16 Joseph Rodrigues PPD 131.1 5
17 Richard Guimond YRP 142.1 4
18 Frank Mask OPS 155.65 6
19 Anthony Pileggi YRP 169.1 5
20 D'Arcy Bruce LPS 174.13 8
21 Jeffrey Beaumaster OPP 175.72 7
22 Paul Simon TPS 197.9 8
23 Chad Scott YRP 206.5 8
24 Jason Kraft TPS 207.1 6
25 Dan Clark CKPS 220.5 8
26 Bernie Scheid LPS 226.2 6
27 Guy Renaud. GSPS 235.3 10
28 Ben Hush LPS 254,53 10
Note: The Time includes 10 seconds per penalty point.
Expert Class
Class | Main Course
Rank Name Skills Total ~ Runoff Time(S) Runoff Penalty
1 Jon Hall OPS 0 0 0
2 Andrew Hinds GSPS 2 164.09 4
3 Byron Harding WRPS 2 189.53 4
4 Blair Jackson LPS 3 122.41 2
5 Brian Montague NHPD USA 3 159 3
6 Matthew Priest Tennesse 5 0 0
7 Sean Ralph OPS 6 0 0
8 Todd Trahan CKPS 8 0 0
8 William van Wyk OPP 8 0 0
10 Tim Boniface WRPS 9 0 0
11 Alfredo Guzman PPD USA 10 0 0
12 Dave Gray OPP 13 0 0
12 John Kelly YRP 13 0 0
14 Nelson Paez PPD USA 14 0 0
15 Craig Cambridge OPP 22 0 0
16 Sean Doran YRP 31 0 0
17 Ron Tricker CKPS 35 0 0




Note: The Runoff Time includes 10 seconds per penalty point.

Expert Class

Class Il Main Course

Rank Name Skills Total
1 Michael Grasso Cedar Grove 0
2 Brian Hodgins. GLPMTS 2
3 Sean Phillips NHPD USA 3
4 Lise Grenier OPP 5
5 Gary Machell TPS 9
6 Jim Mulligan MCM 35
Class Il Main Course
Rank Name Skills Total
1 Bryce Levert GLPMTS 7
Slow Ride
Rank Name Time(S)
1 Andrew Hinds GSPS 31.55
2 Sean Phillips NHPD USA 28.64
3 Gary Machell TPS 28.5
4 Bryce Levert GLPMTS 25.2
5 Brian Hodgins. GLPMTS 22.37
6 Byron Harding WRPS 19.26
7 Tim Boniface WRPS 19.19
8 Blair Jackson LPS 19.05
9 Michael Grasso Cedar Grove 18.89
10 Brian Montague NHPD USA 18.66
11 Todd Trahan CKPS 18.32
12 Alfredo Guzman PPD USA 18.28
13 Sean Doran YRP 17.17
14 Jon Hall OPS 16.18
15 William van Wyk OPP 16.13
16 Dave Gray OPP 15.97
17 Nelson Paez PPD USA 15.75
18 Lise Grenier OPP 15.39
19 Sean Ralph OPS 15.36
20 Matthew Priest Tennesse 15.27
21 John Kelly YRP 14.33
22 Craig Cambridge OPP 14.03
23 Ron Tricker CKPS 5.19
24 Jim Mulligan MCM 0.01




Expert Class
Challenge Ride

Rank
1
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Name
Brian Hodgins. GLPMTS
Dave Gray OPP
Byron Harding WRPS
Bryce Levert GLPMTS
Todd Trahan CKPS
Jon Hall OPS
Andrew Hinds GSPS
Sean Ralph OPS
Lise Grenier OPP
Sean Phillips NHPD USA
Alfredo Guzman PPD USA
John Kelly YRP
Gary Machell TPS
Blair Jackson LPS
Tim Boniface WRPS
Matthew Priest Tennesse
Ron Tricker CKPS
Michael Grasso Cedar Grove
Nelson Paez PPD USA
William van Wyk OPP
Craig Cambridge OPP
Sean Doran YRP
Jim Mulligan MCM
Brian Montague NHPD USA

Time (S)
73.15
76.8
78.5
79.63
80.9
81.6
82.17
83.92
84.22
87.36
89.12
90.2
96.9
97.25
97.6
100.63
103.27
110.1
121.33
133.53
170.4
173.9
207.3
207.31

Penalty
0
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Note: The Time includes 10 seconds per penalty point.




Elite Class

Main Course
Rank Name Skills Total Runoff Time(S) Runoff Penalty
1 Chuck Kaizer OPP 0 90.4 0
2 Casey Bokavich RC USA 0 132.06 4
3 Richard Breckenridge OPP 0 137.03 2
4 Joey Trotter OPP 1 116.97 0
5 William O'Connell WCSD USA 1 133.69 3
6 William Head Tennesse 2 0 0
7 David Prange MCPD 35 0 0

Note: The Runoff Time includes 10 seconds per penalty point.

Slow Ride
Rank Name Time(S)
1 Chuck Kaizer OPP 40.01
2 William Head Tennesse 24.37
3 Casey Bokavich RC USA 21.97
4 William O'Connell WCSD USA 20.43
5 Richard Breckenridge OPP 18.88
6 Joey Trotter OPP 18.22
7 David Prange MCPD 0.01
Challenge Ride
Rank Name Time (S) Penalty
1 Chuck Kaizer OPP 61.3 0
2 William O'Connell WCSD USA 69.4 1
3 William Head Tennesse 81.8 2
4 Richard Breckenridge OPP 83.6 1
5 Casey Bokavich RC USA 87 2
6 Joey Trotter OPP 139.02 3
7 David Prange MCPD 159.03 5

Note: The Time includes 10 seconds per penalty point.



Overall Challenge

Rank

1
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Name
Chuck Kaizer OPP
André Patenaude MP
William O'Connell WCSD USA
Brian Hodgins. GLPMTS
Dave Gray OPP
Byron Harding WRPS
Bryce Levert GLPMTS
Todd Trahan CKPS
Jon Hall OPS
William Head Tennesse
Andrew Hinds GSPS
Richard Breckenridge OPP
Daniel Rinfret MP
Sean Ralph OPS
Lise Grenier OPP
Casey Bokavich RC USA
Sean Phillips NHPD USA
Keith Hihnala OPS
Alfredo Guzman PPD USA
John Kelly YRP
Stephan Blackman LDDM
John Stapleford HRPS
Stephen Stafford FPF
Paul Thompson TPS
Gary Machell TPS
Blair Jackson LPS
Tim Boniface WRPS
Matthew Priest Tennesse
Ron Tricker CKPS
Richard Trgovcevic OPP
Donald Malott PRP
Michael Grasso Cedar Grove
George Vasquez OPS
Nelson Paez PPD USA
Jacques Roberge GSPS

Time(S)
61.3
68.2
69.4

73.15
76.8
78.5

79.63
80.9
81.6
81.8

82.17
83.6
83.7

83.92

84.22

87

87.36

88.26

89.12
90.2
92.6

92.93
93.6

94.25
96.9

97.25
97.6

100.63

103.27

105.08

108.84
110.1

118.02

121.33

121.47

Challenge Penalty
0
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36 Melissa Tutin OPP 122.08 2
37 Jose Galvan PPD USA 125.13 4
38 John Powrie TPS 129.69 4
39 Kyle Hofstetter WRPS 131 5
40 Joseph Rodrigues PPD 131.1 5
41 William van Wyk OPP 133.53 4
42 Joey Trotter OPP 139.02 3
43 Richard Guimond YRP 142.1 4
44 Frank Mask OPS 155.65 6
45 David Prange MCPD 159.03 5
46 Anthony Pileggi YRP 169.1 5
47 Craig Cambridge OPP 170.4 5
48 Sean Doran YRP 173.9 8
49 D'Arcy Bruce LPS 174.13 8
50 Jeffrey Beaumaster OPP 175.72 7
51 Paul Simon TPS 197.9 8
52 Chad Scott YRP 206.5 8
53 Jason Kraft TPS 207.1 6
54 Jim Mulligan MCM 207.3 4
55 Brian Montague NHPD USA 207.31 4
56 Dan Clark CKPS 220.5 8
57 Bernie Scheid LPS 226.2 6
58 Guy Renaud. GSPS 235.3 10
59 Ben Hush LPS 254.53 10
Overall Slow Ride

Rank Name Time(S)
1 Chuck Kaizer OPP 40.01
2 Andrew Hinds GSPS 31.55
3 Sean Phillips NHPD USA 28.64
4 Gary Machell TPS 28.5
5 Bryce Levert GLPMTS 25.2
6 William Head Tennesse 24.37
7 Stephen Stafford FPF 23.68
8 Brian Hodgins. GLPMTS 22.37
9 Casey Bokavich RC USA 21.97
10 Paul Thompson TPS 21.16
11 William O'Connell WCSD USA 20.43
12 Donald Malott PRP 19.81
13 Daniel Rinfret MP 19.54
14 Byron Harding WRPS 19.26
15 Tim Boniface WRPS 19.19

Note: The Time
includes 10
seconds per
penalty point.



16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
57

Jeffrey Beaumaster OPP
Blair Jackson LPS

D'Arcy Bruce LPS

Michael Grasso Cedar Grove
Richard Breckenridge OPP
Brian Montague NHPD USA
André Patenaude MP
Todd Trahan CKPS
Alfredo Guzman PPD USA
Joey Trotter OPP
Stephan Blackman LDDM
Richard Guimond YRP
Sean Doran YRP

Melissa Tutin OPP

Jon Hall OPS

Frank Mask OPS

William van Wyk OPP
Dave Gray OPP

Nelson Paez PPD USA
Paul Simon TPS

Lise Grenier OPP

Sean Ralph OPS

Matthew Priest Tennesse
Kyle Hofstetter WRPS
John Kelly YRP

Craig Cambridge OPP
John Stapleford HRPS
Dan Clark CKPS

Bernie Scheid LPS
Anthony Pileggi YRP

John Powrie TPS

Jose Galvan PPD USA
Joseph Rodrigues PPD
Ben Hush LPS

Guy Renaud. GSPS
George Vasquez OPS

Ron Tricker CKPS

Keith Hihnala OPS

Chad Scott YRP

Jason Kraft TPS

Jacques Roberge GSPS
David Prange MCPD

Jim Mulligan MCM
Richard Trgovcevic OPP

19.1
19.05
19.04
18.89
18.88
18.66
18.35
18.32
18.28
18.22
17.68

17.5
17.17
16.45
16.18
16.15
16.13
15.97
15.75
15.42
15.39
15.36
15.27
15.23
14.33
14.03

13.7
12.39
11.81
11.75

9.74

9.17

8.97

7.44

6.08

5.33

5.19

2.66

2.33

1.51
0.01
0.01
0.01
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Team

1
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1
1
1
1
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13
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Rank Team Rider

51
52
68
98
67
73
85
94

56
60
69
80
55
59
62
63

9
54
71
72

6
16
17
75
64
76
87
93
10
61
74
86
95
96
97
99
58

2

3
77

4

Name

Joey Trotter OPP

Chuck Kaizer OPP

Lise Grenier OPP

Casey Bokavich RC USA

Jon Hall OPS

Sean Ralph OPS

Keith Hihnala OPS

Stephen Stafford FPF
David Prange (honourary)
William O'Connell WCSD USA
Bryce Levert GLPMTS

Ron Tricker CKPS

Frank Mask OPS

Richard Breckenridge OPP
Brian Hodgins. GLPMTS
Craig Cambridge OPP
Dave Gray OPP

George Vasquez OPS
Michael Grasso Cedar Grove
Brian Montague NHPD USA
Sean Phillips NHPD USA
Dan Clark CKPS

William Head Tennesse
Matthew Priest Tennesse
Todd Trahan CKPS

Gary Machell TPS

William van Wyk OPP
Melissa Tutin OPP
Stephan Blackman LDDM
Paul Simon TPS

Byron Harding WRPS

Tim Boniface WRPS

Kyle Hofstetter WRPS
Joseph Rodrigues PPD

Jose Galvan PPD USA
Nelson Paez PPD USA
Alfredo Guzman PPD USA
Blair Jackson LPS

Ben Hush LPS

Bernie Scheid LPS
D'Arcy Bruce LPS
Anthony Pileggi YRP

Division
Elite
Elite
Expert
Elite
Expert
Int.
Expert
Expert
Elite
Elite
Int.
Int.
Int.
Elite
Expert
Expert
Expert
Int.
Expert
Expert
Expert
Int.
Elite
Expert
Expert
Expert
Expert
Int.
Int.
Int.
Expert
Expert
Int.
Int.
Int.
Expert
Expert
Expert
Int.
Int.
Int.
Int.
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10
10
10
12
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66
70
90

83
89

John Kelly YRP

Sean Doran YRP
Richard Guimond YRP
Chad Scott YRP

Jason Kraft TPS

John Powrie TPS

Paul Thompson TPS

Expert
Expert
Int.
Int.
Int.
Int.
Int.
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Overall Individual

1
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Rank

Name
Brian Hodgins. GLPMTS
Andrew Hinds GSPS
Byron Harding WRPS
Jon Hall OPS
Sean Phillips NHPD USA
Daniel Rinfret MP
Michael Grasso Cedar Grove
Stephen Stafford FPF
Bryce Levert GLPMTS
André Patenaude MP
Blair Jackson LPS
Todd Trahan CKPS
Gary Machell TPS
Donald Malott PRP
Frank Mask OPS
Lise Grenier OPP
Sean Ralph OPS
Tim Boniface WRPS
Brian Montague NHPD USA
Stephan Blackman LDDM
Matthew Priest Tennesse
Alfredo Guzman PPD USA
Dave Gray OPP
Paul Thompson TPS
Richard Guimond YRP
Keith Hihnala OPS
William van Wyk OPP
D'Arcy Bruce LPS
John Kelly YRP
John Stapleford HRPS
Melissa Tutin OPP
Kyle Hofstetter WRPS
Nelson Paez PPD USA
Jeffrey Beaumaster OPP
Joseph Rodrigues PPD
Jacques Roberge GSPS
John Powrie TPS
Jose Galvan PPD USA
Craig Cambridge OPP
Sean Doran YRP
Paul Simon TPS
Ron Tricker CKPS

Skills Rank
9
9
9
1
13
13
1
13
23
18
13
24
28
21
6
19
21
28
13
28
19
31
37
41
24
24
24
33
37
35
35
33
39
42
31
39
44
44
43
49
46
50

Slow Rank
8
2
14
30
3
13
19
7
5
22
17
23
4
12
31
36
37
15
21
26
38
24
33
10
27
53
32
18
40
42
29
39
34
16
48
56
46
47
41
28
35
52

Challenge Rank
4
11
6
9
17
13
32
23
7
2
26
8
25
31
44
15
14
27
55
21
28
19
5
24
43
18
41
49
20
22
36
39
34
50
40
35
38
37
47
48
51
29

Combined Score

7.5
7.75
9.5
10.25
11.5
13
13.25
14
14.5
15
17.25
19.75
21.25
21.25
21.75
22.25
23.25
24.5
25.5
25.75
26
26.25
28
29
29.5
29.75
30.25
33.25
33.5
335
33.75
36
36.5
37.5
37.5
42.25
43
43
43.5
43.5
44.5
45.25
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43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

George Vasquez OPS
Richard Trgovcevic OPP
Anthony Pileggi YRP

Dan Clark CKPS

Bernie Scheid LPS

Guy Renaud. GSPS

Chad Scott YRP

Ben Hush LPS

Jason Kraft TPS

Jim Mulligan MCM

50
50
50
47
50
47
50
50
50
50

51
57
45
43
44
50
54
49
55
57

33
30
46
56
57
58
52
59
53
54

46
46.75
47.75
48.25
50.25

50.5
51.5

52

52
52.75

Note: The Skills, Slow and Challenge rankings used rankings against all Intermediate, Expert and Elite

riders.
Overall Elite
Rank Name

1 Chuck Kaizer OPP
2 Casey Bokavich RC USA
3 Richard Breckenridge OPP
4 William O'Connell WCSD USA
5 William Head Tennesse
6 Joey Trotter OPP
7 David Prange MCPD

Skills
Rank

N PO U WN

Slow Ride
Rank

No N B oo w e

Challenge

Rank
1
5
4
2
3
6
7

Combined Score

1
2.5

2.75

3.5

4.25

5
7

Note: The Skills rank used just Elite scores with ties. The Slow Ride and Challenge rankings used just Elite

scores.
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